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FINE TUBE
POWER BANK 2

Design by Pauline Deltour

ENGLISH

PRODUCT OVERVIEW

1. Leather strap

2. Power Bank — 3000 mAh

3. USB-C charging port (5V-1A)
4. USB-A output port (5V-1A)

OPERATION AND USE
Charging the Power Bank
1. Plug the provided USB Type-C cable into the
charging port of Fine Tube Power Bank.
2. Plug the USB end of the cable into any DC 5V-1A
power supply charger.

Charging your mobile device

1. Plug a USB-A cable end into the USB-A port of
your Power Bank.

2. Plug the other end (Micro USB, Lightning or
Type-C) on your mobile device.

LED Information

Low battery Blue light flashes rapidly

Charging Blue light flashes slowly

Fully charged Steady Blue light

Steady Blue light

Output charging

NOTES & ADVICES
« Fully charge the power bank before using it for
the first time.
« While charging the device, make sure that your
mobile device displays the battery charging icon to
ensure that your power bank is working properly.

SAFETY PRECAUTIONS

Read all instructions before using the device:

1. Keep your device dry. Never place your device in
water to avoid causing internal short-circuit,
over-heating, fire, deformation, or even explosion of
the internal battery.

2. Do not store your device in very hot or cold areas.
It is recommended to use your device at room
temperatures.

3. Do not expose your device to direct sunlight for
an extended period of time.

4. Do not use if visible defects are observed.

5. Do not attempt to service, repair or disassemble
the device by yourself.

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
Material: Aluminium / ABS / leather
Dimensions: & 2 x 9,5 cm

Weight: 75 gr

Battery capacity: Lithium 3000 mAh
Power capacity: 10.8Wh

Battery voltage: 3.6V

Port: USB-A output 5V-1A /USB-C input 5V-1A
Charging time: 3,5 hours

Operating temperature: 0°/ 55°C
International warranty: 1 year

FRANCAIS

APERGU DU PRODUIT

1. Laniére en cuir

2. Batterie de secours 3000 mAh
3. Port d’entrée USB-C (5V-1A)
4. Port de sortie USB-A (5V-1A)

FONCTIONNEMENT ET UTILISATION
Batterie de secours
1. Branchez le cable USB de type C fourni dans le
port de chargement de la batterie de secours.
2. Branchez 'extrémité USB du cable dans un
adaptateur d'alimentation DC 5V-1A.

Chargement de votre appareil mobile
1. Branchez I'extrémité d'un cable USB-A dans le port
USB-A de votre batterie de secours.

2. Branchez l'autre extrémité (Micro USB, Lightning
ou Type-C) dans le port dentrée de votre appareil
mobile.

Informations sur les LED

Batterie faible LED bleue, clignotement rapide

En cours de chargement |LED bleue, clignotement lent

Complétement chargée  [LED bleue, fixe

Charge de sortie LED bleue, fixe

NOTES ET CONSEILS
+ Chargez complétement votre batterie de secours
avant de I'utiliser pour la premiére fois.
+ Pendant le chargement de I'appareil mobile,
assurez-vous que votre appareil mobile affiche
I'icone de chargement de la batterie afin de garantir
le bon fonctionnement de ce dernier et celle de votre
batterie de secours.

PRECAUTIONS DE SECURITE

Lisez toutes les instructions avant d'utiliser I'appareil :
1. Gardez votre appareil au sec. Ne placez jamais
votre appareil dans I'eau pour éviter de provoquer un
court-circuit interne, une surchauffe, un incendie, une
déformation ou méme une explosion de la pile interne.
2.N'exposez pas votre appareil & des températures
extrémes.

3. N'exposez pas votre appareil & la lumiére directe du
soleil pendant une période prolongée.

4. N'utilisez pas votre appareil si vous constatez des
défauts visibles.

5. N'essayez pas d'entretenir, de réparer ou de
démonter 'appareil par vous-méme.

SPECIFICATIONS DU PRODUIT
Matériel : Aluminium/ABS/cuir
Dimensions : @2 x 9,5 cm
Poids : 75 gr
Capacité de la batterie : Lllh\um 3000 mAh
Puissance électrique : 10.8)

Tension de la batterie 3‘6V

Port : sortie USB-A 5V-1A / entrée USB-C 5V-1A
Temps de chargement : 3,5 heures

Température de fonctionnement : 0°— 55°C
Garantie internationale : 1 an

DEUTSCH

PRODUKTUBERSICHT

1. Lederband

2. Ladegeréat — 3000 mAh

3. USB-C-Ladeanschluss (5V - 1A)
4. USB-A-Ausgang (5V — 1A)

BETRIEB UND VERWENDUNG
Aufladen des Ladegerits
1. Stecken Sie das mitgelieferte USB-C-Kabel in den
Ladeanschluss der Fine Tube Power Bank.
2. Stecken Sie das USB-Ende des Kabels in einen
Ladeadapter DC 5V — 1A,

Aufladen Ihres mobilen Geréts

1. Stecken Sie ein USB-A-Kabelende in den
USB-A-Anschluss Ihres Netzteils.

2. Stecken Sie das andere Ende (Micro USB, Blitz
oder Typ-C) an Ihr mobiles Gerat an

LED-Anzeige

Niedrige Batterieladung | Blaues Licht blinkt schnell

Ladt Blaues Licht blinkt langsam

Voll geladen GleichméaRiges blaues Licht

Laden Ausgang GleichméaRiges blaues Licht

ANMERKUNGEN & RATSCHLAGE
* Laden Sie das Netzteil vor dem ersten Gebrauch
vollstandig auf.
« Vergewissern Sie sich wahrend des Aufladens des
Geréts, dass Ihr mobiles Gerat das Akkuladesymbol
anzeigt, um sicherzustellen, dass Ihr Netzteil
ordnungsgemaf funktioniert.

SICHERHEITSVORKEHRUNGEN

Lesen Sie vor der Verwendung des Gerats alle
Anweisungen:

1. Halten Sie Ihr Gerét trocken. Tauchen Sie Ihr Gerat
nicht in Wasser, um interne Kurzschlisse, Uberhitzen,
Feuer, Verformung oder gar eine Explosion der
internen Batterie zu verhindern.

2. Lagern Sie lhr Gerét nicht an sehr heilen oder
kalten Orten. Es wird empfohlen, Ihr Geréat bei
Raumtemperatur zu verwenden.

3. Setzen Sie Ihr Gerat nicht tber einen l&ngeren
Zeitraum direktem Sonnenlicht aus.

4. Verwenden Sie das Gerét nicht, wenn sichtbare
Defekte sichtbar sind.

5. Versuchen Sie nicht, das Gerat selbst zu warten,
2zu reparieren oder zu zerlegen.

TECHNISCHE DATEN

Material: aluminium/ABS/Leder
Abmessungen: @ 2 x 9,5 cm
Gewicht: 75 g

Batteriekapazitat: lithium 3000 mAh
Leistungskapazitét: 10,8 Wh
Batteriespannung: 3,6V
Ladeanschluss: USB-A-Ausgang 5V — 1A
/USB-C-Eingang 5V — 1A

Ladezeit: 3,5 Std.
Betriebstemperatur: 0° / 55°C
Internationale Garantie: 1 Jahr

NEDERLANDS

PRODUCTOVERZICHT

1. Lieren riem

2. Externe accu — 3000 mAh

3. USB-C-oplaadpoort (5V — 1A)
4. USB-A-uitgangspoort (5V — 1A)

BEDIENING EN GEBRUIK
De externe accu opladen
1. Steek de meegeleverde USB Type-C-kabel in de
oplaadpoort van de Fine Tube Power Bank.
2. Steek het USB-uiteinde van de kabel in een
computer of een DC 5V — 1A-stroomadapter.

Uw mobiel apparaat opladen

1. Steek het uiteinde van een USB-A-kabel in de
USB-A-poort van uw externe accu.

2. Steek het andere uiteinde (Micro-USB, lightning-
of type-C) in uw mobiele apparaat.

Informatie over de leds

Batterij bijna leeg Blauw lampje knippert snel

ITALIANO

PANORAMICA DEL PRODOTTO
1. Cinturino in pelle

2. Power Bank — 3000 mAh

3. Porta di ricarica USB-C (5V - 1A)
4. Porta di uscita USB-A (5V — 1A)

FUNZIONAMENTO E UTILIZZO

Ricarica della Power Bank

1. Inserire il cavo USB tipo C in dotazione nella porta
di ricarica di Power Bank di Fine Tube.

2. Collegare I'altra estremita del cavo USB a qualsiasi
caricabatterie a corrente continua (DC) da 5V — 1A.

Ricarica del proprio dispositivo mobile

1. Inserire un'estremita del cavo USB-A nella porta
USB-A del Power Bank.

2. Collegare I'altra estremita (Micro USB, Lightning o
tipo C) sul dispositivo mobile.

Informazioni sui LED

ESPANOL

DESCRIPCION DEL PRODUCTO

1. Correa de cuero

2. Cargador portatil — 3000 mAh

3. Puerto de salida USB A (5 V - 1 A)
4. Puerto de carga USB C (5V — 1 A)

FUNCIONAMIENTO Y USO
Carga del cargador portatil
1. Conecte el cable USB tipo C suministrado en el
puerto de carga del cargador portatil Fine Tube.
2. Conecte el extremo USB del cable a un cargador
de alimentacion de 5V CC -1 A.

Carga de su dispositivo mévil

1. Conecte el extremo del cable USB A en el puerto
USB A del cargador portatil.

2. Conecte el otro extremo (micro USB, Lightning o
tipo C) en su dispositivo movil.

Informacién del LED

Batteria scarica La luce blu lampeggia

rapidamente

Aan het opladen Blauw lampje knippert traag

Volledig opgeladen | Permanent blauw lampje

Ricarica La luce blu lampeggia

C carica | Luce blu fissa

Uitgaande oplading | Permanent blauw lampje

OPMERKINGEN EN TIPS
* Laad de externe accu volledig op véér het eerste
gebruik.
+ Verzeker u er bij het opladen van het apparaat van
dat uw mobiele apparaat het pictogram van een
opladende accu weergeeft om er zeker van te zijn
dat uw externe accu juist werkt.

VEILIGHEIDSVOORZORGEN

Lees alle aanwijzingen goed door voordat u het
apparaat gebruikt:

1. Houd uw apparaat droog. Plaats uw apparaat nooit
in water om interne kortslumng. oververhitting,
rookvorming, brand, ver g of zelfs van

Carica in uscita Luce blu fissa

NOTE E CONSIGLI

« Caricare completamente la power bank prima di
utilizzarla per la prima volta.

« Durante la ricarica del dispositivo, assicurarsi che
sul dispositivo mobile sia visualizzata l'icona di
ricarica della batteria per assicurarsi che la power
bank funzioni correttamente.

MISURE DI SICUREZZA

Leggere tutte le istruzioni prima di utilizzare il
dispositivo:

1. Mantenere il dispositivo asciutto. Non mettere mai il
dispositivo in acqua per evitare cortocircuiti interni,

de interne batterij te vermijden.

2. Bewaar het apparaat niet op heel warme of koude
plekken. Het wordt aangeraden om het apparaat bij
kamertemperatuur te gebruiken.

3. Stel uw apparaat niet bloot aan direct zonlicht voor
een langere periode.

4. Gebruik het niet als er zichtbare defecten zijn.

5. Probeer het apparaat niet zelf te repareren, it
elkaar te halen of er onderhoud op uit te voeren.

PRODUCTSPECIFICATIES
Materiaal: Aluminium/ABS/leer
Afmetingen: @ 2 x 9,5 cm

Gewicht: 75 g

Batterijvermogen: Lithium 3000 mAh
Vermogen: 10,8 Wh
Batterijspanning: 3,6V

Poort: USB-A-uitvoer 5V — 1A /USB-C-invoer 5V — 1A
Oplaadtijd: 3,5 uur
Bedrijfstemperatuur: 0°/ 55°C
Internationale garantie: 1 jaar

urr ndio, o anche
esplosione della batteria interna,

2. Non conservare il dispositivo in aree molto calde o
fredde. Si consiglia di utilizzare il dispositivo a
temperatura ambiente.

3. Non esporre il dispositivo alla luce solare diretta per
un lungo periodo di tempo.

4. Non usare se si osservano difetti visibili.

5. Non tentare di riparare, modificare o smontare il
dispositivo da soli.

SPECIFICHE DEL PRODOTTO
Materiale: Alluminio/ABS/pelle
Dimensioni: @ 2 x 9,5 cm

Peso: 75 g.

Capacita della batteria: Litio 3000 mAh
Capacita della batteria: 10,8Wh
Tensione della batteria: 3,6V

Porta: Uscita USB-A 5V — 1A Ingresso USB-C 5V — 1A
Tempo di ricarica: 3,5h

Temperatura di esercizio: 0/ 55°C
Garanzia internazionale: 1 anno

PYCCKMA

OMUCAHWE U3NENUS
1. KoxaHbilh pemeLiok

2. BrewHwii akkymynsop (Power Bank) — 3000 MA™
3. Pasbem USB-C s sapsiam (5B —

4.TopT BbiBona USB-A (5B — 1A)

PABOTA M UCTIOMNb30BAHVE
TMoA3apsAKa BHeLLHEro akkymynsaTopa
1. M/ACOBAVHMTE BXO[ILLIMIA B KOMMNEKT NOCTABKY KaBenb
USB Type-C k nopTy ans 3apsiniv Fine Tube Power Bank
(BHELLHETO aKKyMYTSITOPa, BLIMOMHEHHOTO B BUAE TOHKOTO
unnuHapa).
2.1

JSB-p: Kabens k
YCTPOVICTBY MOCTOSIHHONO ToKa (5B / 1A).

3apsaka MOBMNLHOTO YCTPOHCTEA
1. MoakniounTe pasbem Katens USB-A k nopty USB-A
apenvs.

2. TopKriounTe ero apyroit kowet (Micro USB, Lightning
i Type-C) K CB0GMy MOBMITBHOMY YCTPOVICTBY.

CurHank! CBETOANOAHOM MHANKALMM

Bateria baja Parpadeo rapido de la luz azul
) P P V3Kt 5apR GaTapen | CHRW CBSTORMOR GIcTPO
Carga Parpadeo lento de la luz azul muraer
Viner sapsnka CUHWii CBETOAVON MEANIEHHO
Carga completa Luz azul fija Muraet
Carga de salida | Luz azul fiia Barapes nonwocrelo
g j oo TOpUT CUHIM LiBeTOM
BbIX0AHO# cirHan
NOTAS Y CONSEJOS " TopuT cukiam geTom

« Cargue completamente el cargador portatil antes de
utilizarlo por primera vez.

+ Durante la carga, asegurese de que se visualice el
icono de carga de la bateria en el dispositivo mévil
para garantizar que el cargador portatil funcione
correctamente.

PRECAUCIONES DE SEGURIDAD
Lea todas las instrucciones antes de utilizar el
dispositivo:
1. Asegtirese de mantener seco el dispositivo.
No permita que el dispositivo entre en contacto con agua
para evitar que se produzcan cortocirauitos intermos,

tamiento, un incendio, o
incluso una explosion de la bateria interna.
2. No almacene el dispositivo en zonas muy calientes o
frias. Se utilizar el a
ambiente.
3. No exponga el dispositivo a la luz directa del sol
durante periodos de tiempo prolongados.
4. No utilice el dispositivo si presenta desperfectos
visibles
5. No \n(ente realizar usled mismo labores de

ni del

ESPECIFICACIONES DEL PRODUCTO
Material: aluminio/ABS/cuero
Dimensiones: @ 2 x 9,5 cm

Peso: 759

Capacidad de la bateria: 3000 mAh, litio
Capacidad eléctrica: 10,8 Wh

Voltaje de la bateria: 3,6 V

Puerto: salida USB A, 5V — 1A /entrada USBC, 5V - 1A
Tiempo de carga: 3,5 h

Temperatura de funcionamiento: 0/ 55 °C
Garantia internacional: 1 afio

(koHew) 3apsaakn

NPUMEYAHUA U PEKOMEHOALMA
« Mepe/ NepBbIM UCONL30BaHMEM U3Renus
3apaauTL
+ Bo BpeMs 3apsyIkM YCTPOVCTBa NPOBEpbLTE, HTOBkI Ha
BalUeM MOBMIISHOM YCTPOVCTBE OTOBPAXANCH 3HA4OK
3apAAKA aKKyMynsTopa, 4To6bl yBeanTbea 8 HopMansHoi
paGore uanenvs.

MEPbI EE30MACHOCTH

Mepen wanenua Y

BCE UHCTPYKLIAM 110 €70 NPUMEHEHVIO:

1. XpaHuTe ussienvie & cyxom mecte. Hukoraa He norpyxaire

i B BOAY BO yTpel KOPOTKOrO

neperpesa, nu nae

B3DHIBA BHYTPEHHErO akKyMyTIATOpa.

2. He XpaHiTe YCTPOVICTEO B MOMELLIEHHSX G 4PEIMEPHO

BLICOKOVE WM HIA3KOVE TEMMEPATYPOR. PEKOMeHaYeTCA

YCNON=30BaTS U3ENHAE B YCTIOBAX KOMHATHOM TeMNEpaTypl.

3.He wanenvie

MIPAMBIX COMHENHBIX Ny4ei

4. He uerionsayiTe ero npy 0BHaPYKEHNH BUANMBIX

Aedaekms.

6

pa6<m=l CBS3aHHbIE C €r0 OBCAYKUBAHUEM, PEMOHTOM UM
Pa3BopKoi.

TEXHUYECKVE XAPAKTEPUCTUKYA U3LENUS
Martepuan: aniomHuit | ABC-nacTik / koxa
Paamepsi: @ 2x 9,5 cm

Bec: 751

EMKOCTb akkyMynsopa: niutuesbiit 3000 MA*
Mouwrocts: 10,8 BT

HanpskeHie akkymynstopa: 3,68

Mopr: Bbixoa USB-A 5B — 1A/ Bx0p USB-C 58 — 1A
Bpewst aapsaki: 3,54

PaGoas Temneparypa: 0° / +55°C
MexayHapoawas raparTws: 1 108
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POLSKI

CHARAKTERYSTYKA PRODUKTU
1. Skérzany pasek

2. Power bank — 3000 mAh

3. Gniazdo tadowania USB typu C (5V - 1A)
4. Gniazdo wyjéciowe USB typu A (5V — 1A)

Obstuga i uzywanie
tadowanie power banku
1. Podtgcz dostarczony przewod USB typu C do
gniazda tadowania power banku Fine Tube.
2. Podtacz druga koricéwke przewodu USB do
komputera lub zasilacza pradu statego 5V — 1A.

L
1. Podtgcz koricowke USB-A przewodu do gniazda
USB-A power banku.

2. Podiacz druga koncéwke przewodu (micro USB,
Lightning lub typu C) do urzadzenia przeno$nego.

Kontrolka informacyjna LED

Roztadowany akumulator | Biata lampka miga szybko

tadowanie Biata lampka miga powoli

W pelni natadowane Swieci stale na niebiesko

tadowanie wyjciowe Swieci stale na niebiesko

UWAGI | WSKAZOWKI
W pelni nataduj power bank przed pierwszym
uzyciem.
+ Podczas tadowania urzadzenia przenosnego
sprawdz, czy wy$wietla ono ikone fadowania baterii,

aby mie¢ pewnos¢, ze power bank dziata prawidtowo.

UWAGI DOTYCZACE BEZPIECZENSTWA

Przed uzyciem urzadzenia przeczytaj ponizsze
zalecenia:

1. Chron urzadzenie przed wilgocig. Nigdy nie
umieszczaj urzadzenia w wodzie, aby uniknaé
wewnetrznego zwarcia, przegrzania, pozaru,
deformacji, a nawet wybuchu wbudowanego
akumulatora.

2. Nie przechowuj urzadzenia w bardzo gorgcym lub
Zimnym miejscu. Zaleca sie korzystanie z urzadzenia w
temperaturze pokojowej.

3. Nie wystawiaj urzadzenia na bezposrednie dziatanie
promieni stonecznych przez diuzszy czas.

4. Nie uzywaj, jesli sg widoczne uszkodzenia.

5. Nie probuj samodzielnie serwisowaé, naprawia¢ ani
rozmontowywac urzadzenia.

SPECYFIKACJA PRODUKTU

Materiat: aluminium / ABS / guma

Wymiary: @2 x 9,5 cm

Cigzar: 75 g

Pojemnos¢ akumulatora: litowy 3000 mAh

Pojemnosc¢: 10,8 Wh

Napiecie akumulatora: 3,6V

Gniazdo: wyjécie USB-A 5V — 1A / wejécie USB-C
-1A

Czas fadowania: 3,5 h
Temperatura pracy: 0° / +55°C
Miedzynarodowa gwarancja: 1 rok

TURKGE

URUNE GENEL BAKIS

1. Deri kayis

2. Giig Bankas! — 3000 mAh
3. USB-C sarj girisi (5V — 1A)
4. USB-A cikis yeri (5V — 1A)

ISLETIM VE KULLANIM
Giig Bankasim Sarj Etme
1. Birlikte verilen C Tipi USB kablosunu Fine Tube
Power Bank'in sarj girisine takin.
2. Kablonun USB ucunu bir DC 5V - 1A gii¢
kaynag sarj aletine takin.

Mobil cihazinizi sarj etme

1. Bir USB-A kablo ucunu Gli¢ Bankanizin USB-A
girisine takin.

2. Diger ucunu (Micro USB, Lightning veya Type-C)
mobil cihaziniza takin.

LED Bilgileri
Distik pil Mavi 1sik hizla yanip séner
Sarj oluyor Mavi igik yavasca yanip séner
Tamamen sarj edildi | Sabit Mavi 1sik
$Sarj gikarma Sabit Mavi i1k

NOTLAR & ONERILER
« ik kullanimdan &nce giig bankasini tamamen sarj
edin.
« Cihazi sarj ederken gii¢ bankanizin diizgiin
calistigindan emin olmak igin mobil cihazinizda pil
sarj simgesi goruntilendiginden emin olun.

GUVENLIK ONLEMLERI

Cihazi kullanmadan 6nce tim talimatlari okuyun:
1. Cihazimizi kuru tutun. Dahili kisa devreye, asir
Isinmaya, yangina, bigimsizlesmeye ve hatta dahili
pilin patiamasina neden olmamak igin cihazinizi asla
suya koymayin.

2. Cihazinizi gok sicak veya soguk yerlerde
saklamayin. Cihazinizi oda sicakliklarinda
kullanmaniz énerilir.

3. Cihazinizi uzun siire dogrudan giines Isigina
maruz birakmayin.

4. Goriinlr kusurlar gézlenirse kullanmayin.

5. Cihazi kendiniz bakmaya, onarmaya veya
sokmeye calismayin.

URUN OZELLIKLERI
Malzeme: Aliiminyum/ABS/deri
Boyutlar: @2 x 9,5 cm

Agirik: 75 g

Pil glicii: Lityum 3000 mAh
G kapasitesi: 10.8Wh

Pil gerilimi: 3.6V

Baglanti yeri: USB-A ¢ikisi 5V — 1A /USB-C girisi
5V-1A

$arj sliresi: 3,5sa

Calisma sicakligi: 0° / 55°C
Uluslararasi garanti: 1 yil
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EUROPEAN UNION

CE DIRECTIVE (€3
LEXON hereby declares that this device is in
compliance with the essential requirements and
other relevant provisions of the EMC Directive
2014/30/EU and ROHS Directive 2011/65/EU.
The original EU declaration of conformity may
be found at:
https://www.lexon-design.com/assets/certifica-
tions-ce-finetubepowerbank2.pdf

LEXON déclare que cet appareil est conforme
aux exigences essentielles et aux autres
dispositions pertinentes de la directive EMC
2014/30/EU et directive ROHS 2011/65/EU.
The original EU declaration of conformity may
be found at:
https://www.lexon-design.com/assets/certifica-
tions-ce-finetubepowerbank2.pdf
DISPOSAL AND RECYCLING INFORMATION g
After the implementation of the European
Directive 2012/19/EU in the national legal
system, the following applies : electrical and
electronic devices may not be dis-posed of with
domestic waste. Consumers are obliged by law
to return electrical and electronic device at the
end of their service lives to the public collecting
points set up for this purpose or point of sale.
Details to this are defined by the national law of
the respective country. This symbol on the
product, the instruction manual or the package
indicates that a product is subject to these
regulations. By recycling, reusing the materials
or other forms of utilizing old devices, you are
making an important contribution to protecting
our environment.

USA - FCC STATEMENT F@
This device complies with part 15 of the FCC
Rules.

Operation is subject to the following two
conditions:

(1) This device may not cause harmful
interference, and

(2) this device must accept any interference
received, including interference that may cause
undesired operation.

Notice:

Any changes or modifications not expressly
approved by the party responsible for
compliance could void your authority to operate
the equipment.

NOTE: This equipment has been tested and
found to comply with the limits for a Class B
digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC
Rules. These limits are designed to provide
reasonable  protection  against  harmful
interference in a residential installation.

This equipment generates, uses and can
radiate radio frequency energy and, if not
installed and used in accordance with the
instructions, may cause harmful interference to
radio communications. However, there is no
guarantee that interference will not occur in a
particular installation. If this equipment does
cause harmful interference to radio or television
reception, which can be determined by turning
the equipment off and on, the user is
encouraged to try to correct the interference by
one or more of the following measures:

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

- Increase the separation between the
equipment and receiver.

- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a
circuit different from that to which the receiver is
connected.

- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/ TV
technician for help.

C i C

This device complies with Industry Canada
license-exempt RSSs. Operation is subject to
the following two conditions:

1) This device may not cause interference, and
2) This device must accept any interference,
including interference that may cause undesired
operation of the device.

This Class B digital apparatus complies with
Canadian ICES-003.

Le présent appareil est conforme aux CNR
d'Industrie Canada applicables aux appareils
radio exempts de licence.

L'exploitation est autorisée aux deux conditions
suivantes :

(1) l'appareil ne doit pas produire de brouillage, et
(2) I'utilisateur de I'appareil doit accepter tout
brouillage

radioélectrique subi, méme si le brouillage est
susceptible d'en compromettre le fonctionnement.

CEZfC

LEXON' _
125, Avenue des Champs-Elysées
75008 Paris - FRANCE
All brands or product names are or
may be trademarks or their respective owners.
Pictures and specifications are not contractual
Assembled in China

lexon-design.com
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